1
800-325-9995
March 2008-Rev 1
Locks
General Information
DEADBOLT FUNCTION CHART
HOW TO ORDER
Deadbolt thrown or retracted by key from either side.
Bolt automatically deadlocks when fully thrown.
Deadbolt thrown or retracted by key from outside or
by inside turn unit. Bolt automatically deadlocks
when fully thrown.
Deadbolt thrown or retracted by key from outside.
Inside turn unit will retract bolt only.
Bolt automatically deadlocks when fully thrown.
Deadbolt thrown or retracted by turn unit only.
No outside trim.  Bolt automatically deadlocks
when fully thrown.
Double 14 E2141
(3100 & 3200)
Single 15 E2151
(3100 & 3200)
Classroom
(3100)
18 E2171
Thumbturn 19 E2192
(no cylinder)
(3200)
FUNCTION FUNCTION NO. FUNCTION DESCRIPTION ANSI NO.
3570   23/4" US26D  WTN  SCC  KD  ASA
Product Group
31 - Deadbolt, Grade 1
32 - Deadbolt, Grade 2
34 - Cylinder, Grade 1
35 - Cylinder, Grade 2
36 - Tubular, Grade 2
37 - Interconnected, Grade 2
Function
10 - Passage, Closet Latch/Single Locking
14 - Double Cylinder
15 - Single Cylinder
17 - Single Dummy Trim
18 - Classroom Deadbolt
19 - Thumbturn Only
25 - Communicating, Exit
40 - Privacy, Bedroom, Bath Lock
50 - Office
53 - Entry/Double Locking
70 - Classroom Lock
73 - Corridor
79 - Keyed Communicating
80 - Storeroom Lock
95 - Intruder Classroom
Backset
23/8" (60 mm)
23/4" (70 mm)
Adjustable
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
US32
US32D
Style
APL - Apollo Knob
ARC - Archer Lever
WTN - Withnell Lever
AUG - August Lever
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77

March 2008-Rev 1
HOW TO ORDER
38  53   ESC  ARC  26D  Full6  KD  SCC  RCAF   FL  DR20
Product Group
38 - Mortise Locks,
Grade 1
Function
10 - Passage
17 - Single Dummy
27 - Double Dummy
40 - Privacy
50 - Office
53 - Entry
57 - Classroom Security
60 - Deadbolt / Cylinder x Thumbturn
62 - Deadbolt / Double Cylinder
63 - Deadbolt / Classroom
64 - Deadbolt / Cylinder
70 - Classroom
80 - Storeroom
81 - Storeroom with Deadbolt
Style
ARC - Archer
WLM - William
WTN - Withnell
ARB - Archer, Brass
WLB - William, Brass
WTB - Withnell, Brass
ARS - Archer, Stainless
WLS - William, Stainless
WTS - Withnell, Stainless
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
ARI - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
US32D
Cylinder
Full6 - Full face cylinder 6-pin
ICFull6 - IC Full face cylinder 6-pin
ICFull7 - IC Full face cylinder 7-pin
Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction
Master Key
GMK - Grand Master Key
SK - Customer
Specified Keying
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
Armor Front
0 - Square Corner 1 1/4"
RCAF - Round Corner 1 1/4"
NAF - Narrow 1 1/16"